

**adani**  
Gas

## ADANI GAS LIMITED

Registered Office: "Adani-House", Near Mithakhali Six Roads, Navrangpura,  
Ahmedabad 380 009 | Phone : 079-26565555 | Fax : 079-26565500  
Email : info@adani.com | Website : www.adanigas.com  
(CIN: U40100GJ2005PLC046553)

### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2019

(₹ in Crores)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                         | Consolidated                |                          |                             |
|---------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                     | Quarter Ended<br>31-03-2019 | Year Ended<br>31-03-2019 | Quarter Ended<br>31-03-2018 |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                        | 505.81                      | 1,910.17                 | 494.44                      |
| 2       | Net Profit for the period (before exceptional items and tax)                                                                        | 122.53                      | 384.16                   | 67.20                       |
| 3       | Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)                                                                      | 119.89                      | 356.52                   | 67.20                       |
| 4       | Net Profit for the period after tax (after share of profit / (loss) from joint venture)                                             | 75.75                       | 228.70                   | 39.65                       |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 74.36                       | 228.09                   | 40.06                       |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                | 109.98                      | 109.98                   | 109.98                      |
| 7       | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each)<br>- Basic & Diluted                                                                             | 0.69                        | 2.08                     | 0.36                        |

## Notes :

1 Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows:

(₹ in Crores)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                           | Standalone                  |                          |                             |
|---------|-------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------------|
|         |                                                       | Quarter Ended<br>31-03-2019 | Year Ended<br>31-03-2019 | Quarter Ended<br>31-03-2018 |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                          | 505.81                      | 1,910.17                 | 494.44                      |
| 2       | Net Profit for the period before tax                  | 119.89                      | 356.52                   | 67.20                       |
| 3       | Net Profit for the period after tax                   | 75.68                       | 228.71                   | 42.82                       |
| 4       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) | 74.30                       | 228.11                   | 43.22                       |

2 The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 27<sup>th</sup> May, 2019.

3 Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary to make them comparable to current period's figures.

4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.adanigas.com.

For &amp; on Behalf of the Board

GAUTAM S. ADANI  
Chairman

Date : 27<sup>th</sup> May, 2019

Place : Ahmedabad

# શાયનાન્સિયલ એક્સપ્રેસ

અમદાવાદ, મંગળવાર, તા.૨૮ મે, ૨૦૧૯

૧૯

**adani**  
Gas

## ADANI GAS LIMITED

Registered Office: "Adani House", Near Mithakhali Six Roads, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad 380 009 | Phone : 079-26565555 | Fax : 079-26565500  
Email : info@adani.com | Website : www.adanigas.com  
(CIN: U40100GJ2005PLC046553)

### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2019

(₹ in Crores)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                         | Consolidated                |                          |                             |
|---------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                     | Quarter Ended<br>31-03-2019 | Year Ended<br>31-03-2019 | Quarter Ended<br>31-03-2018 |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                        | 505.81                      | 1,910.17                 | 494.44                      |
| 2       | Net Profit for the period (before exceptional items and tax)                                                                        | 122.53                      | 384.16                   | 67.20                       |
| 3       | Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)                                                                      | 119.89                      | 356.52                   | 67.20                       |
| 4       | Net Profit for the period after tax (after share of profit / (loss) from joint venture)                                             | 75.75                       | 228.70                   | 39.65                       |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 74.36                       | 228.09                   | 40.06                       |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                | 109.98                      | 109.98                   | 109.98                      |
| 7       | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each)<br>- Basic & Diluted                                                                             | 0.69                        | 2.08                     | 0.36                        |

**Notes :**

1 Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follows:

(₹ in Crores)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                           | Standalone                  |                          |                             |
|---------|-------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------------|
|         |                                                       | Quarter Ended<br>31-03-2019 | Year Ended<br>31-03-2019 | Quarter Ended<br>31-03-2018 |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                          | 505.81                      | 1,910.17                 | 494.44                      |
| 2       | Net Profit for the period before tax                  | 119.89                      | 356.52                   | 67.20                       |
| 3       | Net Profit for the period after tax                   | 75.68                       | 228.71                   | 42.82                       |
| 4       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) | 74.30                       | 228.11                   | 43.22                       |

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 27<sup>th</sup> May, 2019.
- Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary to make them comparable to current period's figures.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.adanigas.com.

Date : 27<sup>th</sup> May, 2019  
Place : Ahmedabad

For & on Behalf of the Board  
GAUTAM S. ADANI  
Chairman